Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 430,559 (215) 418,542 4,578 434,394 3,419 6,449 6,552 6,483 26.9 28.2 28.5
30-Sep 429,203 (1,356) 420,887 2,345 437,334 2,940 5,947 7,035 6,597 26.8 27.6 28.7
7-Oct-22 439,082 9,879 426,975 6,088 441,844 4,510 6,063 5,994 6,298 27.6 27.7 29.1
108 || e e 426544  (431) 442647 804 | - 5,825 (10 R [— 27.9 29.3
2O ||| e e 430,812 4,268 447,024 4377 | - 6,254 6,490 | - 28.3 29.7
WO ||| e e 434102 3290 449275 2,251 | - 6,172 6,204 | - 28.9 30.0
4-Nov || s e 435104 1002 453717 4,442 | - 6,108 L e — 28.8 30.2
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg WK Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 12,000 (100) 11,100 11,325 100 15,751 15,415 15,423 90.6 (3.0) 88.1 85.2
30-Sep 12,000 0 11,300 11,525 200 15,961 15,744 15,373 91.3 0.7 89.6 85.3
7-Oct-22 11,900 (100) 11,400 11,350 (175) 15,683 15,061 15,098 89.9 (1.4) 86.7 83.4
O || e e 11,300 11,175  (175) | --m- 14,990 15087 | - e 84.7 83.0
208 || e 11,300 11550 375 | - 15,048 15213 | —emm e 85.1 84.2
BoE || e 11,500 11,550 D | == 15,023 15186 | - e 86.3 84.4
4-Nov || - - 11,500 11,625 7w | - 15,366 15290 | - e 86.7 84.8
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD IIl
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 8,219 (305) 8,844 10,995 108,223 1,308 111,120 124,918 | 241,777 (2,877) 227,770 231,741
30-Sep 8,118 (201) 7,858 10,648 110,222 1,999 113,437 126,017 | 240,843 (934) 227,843 234,359
7-Oct-22 8,122 4 8,116 10,785 109,416 (806) 110,712 126,175 | 249,123 8,280 236,857 234,360
14-Oct || --------- 8,089 10,227 108,497 127,968 -- - 238,768 237,967
21-Oct || -------- 8,199 10,789 105,461 128,348 | --------- e 247,390 238,440
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
23-Sep 23,694 553 23493 22010 | 48647 1,108 47,314 49,178 | 430,559 (215) 418542 434,394
30-Sep 23,142 (552) 23,055 22,413 | 46,878  (1,769) 48,694 49,159 | 429203  (1,356) 420,887 437,334
7-0ct-22 || 23,641 499 23426 22401 | 48,781 1903 47,864 49221 | 439,082 9,879 426,975 441,844
14-Oct || --------- —mememeee 23,576 22,578 47,614 49,518 - - 426,544 442 647
21-0Oct || - e 23,153 22,830 46,608 49810 | -----mm e 430,812 447,024
COFS Index: This Week: 2.02 Last Week: 1.98
CRUDE STOCKS REFINERY PERCENT OPERATED
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Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 114,359 (2,891) 129,727 384 142,471 (1,742) 94 300 163 20.9 26.5 27.9
30-Sep 110,916 (3,443) 129,331 (396) 140,479  (1,992) 81 298 202 19.3 25.2 26.8
7-Oct-22 106,063 (4,853) 129,307 (24) 137,499  (2,980) 79 190 178 18.8 26.4 26.3
(I G [ 125394  (3,913) 134,319  (3,181) | - 202 163 | e 24.2 26.1
206 ||| e e 124962  (432) 131,817 (2,502) | - 325 22 || = 252 25.1
O || == s 127,122 2,160 130,939 878) | - 190 2 || 27.0 25.9
ANy ||| e e 124509  (2,613) 127,430  (3,509) | -------m- 278 2 || == 22.6 23.2
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 4 YrAvg
23-Sep 4,958 (278) 4,648 4,712 5,465 298 4,893 5,233 5,124 36,750 (2,436) 43,231
30-Sep 5,188 230 4,778 4,793 5,761 296 5,133 5,239 5,280 36,213 (537) 43,102
7-Oct-22 4,863 (325) 4,706 4,620 5,635 (126) 4,899 5,276 5,223 36,069 (144) 41,959
MAOE: ||| =seeemm== cmemmeee 4,417 ARG || ===  =——= S — SHISERNIESS 40,758
2O || smemmmm== s 4,581 Al || === ——= ARGEE = A || e e 40,337
O || == s 4,833 AT || — = AT —— SAIY || em—— 39,688
4-Nov || -===-mmm e 4,868 N SO SE2Y || e e 38,501
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 27,210 (707) 39,122 43,744 | 27,137 (976) 31,087 30,578 | 44,632 (732) 43,013 46,351
30-Sep 25,513 (1,697) 39,351 45,388 27,283 146 30,837 29,633 43,348 (1,284) 43,355 45,510
7-Oct-22 25,550 37 37,869 44,748 25,622 (1,661) 31,050 28,599 40,809 (2,539) 44,096 44,672
14-Oct || --------- 38,737 44,044 | - - 31,044 27,713 40,843 44,260
21-Oct || - 38,495 44,089 | - e 30,048 26,536 41,272 42,743
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 3,535 (140) 3,574 3,787 11,844 (337) 12,931 12,645 | 114,359  (2,891) 129,727 142,471
30-Sep 3,621 86 3,476 3,650 11,152 (692) 12,313 12,586 | 110,916 (3,443) 129,331 140,479
7-Oct-22 3,169 (452) 3,381 3,644 10,913 (239) 12,911 12,062 | 106,063 (4,853) 129,307 137,499
14-Oct || —— = 3,432 Y || =— = 11,338 MLh || == = 125,394 134,319
20 ||| e e 3,380 BB || e —— 11,767 11701 | - e 124,962 131,817
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 212,188 (2,422) 221,809 193 228,797 23 (11) 5 0 525 989 819
30-Sep 207,460 (4,728) 225,065 3,256 229,187 24 1 5 0 480 1,088 818
7-Oct-22 209,482 2,022 223,107 (1,958) 227,146 27 3 4 (1) 699 543 497
14-Oct || -~ = - 217,739  (5,368) 224,295 606 536
21-Oct 215,746  (1,993) 222,024 493 497
28-Oct 214,258  (1,488) 221,793 667 595
4-Nov 212,703  (1,555) 220,940 587 492
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2021 4Yr Avg
23-Sep 9,625 166 9,889 9,703 8,825 503 9,399 8,592 9,042 24.1 25.2
30-Sep 10,014 389 9,366 9,666 9,465 640 9,427 8,777 9,215 24.6 25.4
7-Oct-22 9,168 (846) 9,605 9,818 8,276 (1,189) 9,186 8,722 9,075 24.2 25.1
14-Oct 10,060 9,780 9,634 9,209 23.1 24.6
21-Oct 10,072 9,929 9,323 9,229 23.0 24.2
28-Oct || - - 10,176 9,750 | - - 9504 - 9,021 | - 22.8 24.4
4-Nov || -—-—- = - 10,054 9901 | - - 9,259 - 9134 | - 22.6 24.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
23-Sep 55,174 (1,263) 55,439 59,706 43,576 (88) 46,537 48,996 82,388 (47) 82,341 80,300
30-Sep 54,240 (934) 57,792 59,430 43,941 365 47,223 48,080 78,611 (3,777) 82,035 79,930
7-Oct-22 54,551 311 57,218 59,882 45,032 1,091 46,173 47,214 79,068 457 82,448 79,770
14-Oct || - = - 54,500 59,120 | ------- e 45,663 46,383 | - - 80,912 79,888
21-Oct || - - 54,071 59,436 | -------- e 45,391 46,589 | -------- e 79,910 81,099
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
23-Sep 6,127 (172) 7,209 7,437 24,923 (852) 30,284 28,978 | 212,188 (2,422) 221,809 228,797
30-Sep 5,993 (134) 7,807 7,284 24,675 (248) 30,208 28,509 | 207,460 (4,728) 225,065 229,187
7-Oct-22 6,032 39 7,723 7,315 24,800 125 29,546 27,964 | 209,482 2,022 223,107 227,146
14-Oct || - = - 7,787 7208 | - e 28,877 28,008 | - - 217,739 224,295
21-Oct || - = - 7,709 7194 | - e 28,664 27,687 | -——--- e 215,746 222,024
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.



